Girls Gymnastics Records 1969—1977

Top Five Team Placement
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Jamestown 197.95 Jamestown 212.19
St. Mary’s 135.32 Fargo South 187.10
Bismarck 122.38 Mandan 101.53
Fargo South 115.34 St. Mary’s 81.00
Stanley 80.16 Fargo North 63.78
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Fargo South 342.07 Fargo South 134.67
Jamestown 254.28 Dickinson 99.37
Dickinson 138.82 Jamestown 97.40
St. Mary’s 136.01 St. Mary’s 84.25
Bismarck 98.89 Fargo North 68.48
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Fargo South 171.65 *Fargo South 169.90
Dickinson 160.25 *Dickinson 169.90
Jamestown 146.70 Minot 142.95
Minot 133.80 Jamestown 140.85
St. Mary’s 116.90 West Fargo 133.35
............ 1975, ccvsanians

Dickinson 211.93

Fargo South 200.78

Jamestown 181.66

Minot 179.96

Fargo North 161.86

.......... CLASSA....................CLASSB..........
............ 1976. ..o v vviveeeneen el 19760 e
Dickinson 213.00 New Rockford 99.9
Fargo South 205.20 Tioga 75.6
Jamestown 46.25 Kenmare 59.45
Minot 16.20 Oakes 59.45
Minot Ryan 15.95 Larimore 58.85
............ 1977 covswessmomiswnnmssssswd O T am e oosswanms
Fargo South 210.85 Hillsboro 143.05
Dickinson 207.02 New Rockford 139.10
Mandan 99.15 Larimore 134.25
Minot 81.85 Linton 128.21
Jamestown 77.55 Tioga 95.35

Individual Event Champions
- Single Class System
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Tumbling Trampoline

Marilyn Falk, Jamestown Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South

Balance Beam Uneven Bars

Heather Snell, Jamestown Julie Nelson, Jamestown

Vaulting Floor Exercise

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

All Around - Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
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Beam

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

Vault

Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s

Floor Exercise
Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Melissa Henning, Fargo South
All Around
Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South
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Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
Uneven Bars
Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault
Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise
Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
All Around
Melissa Henning, Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Uneven Bars

Marcia Urban, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Vault

Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Individual Event Champions
-Class A and Class B

Class A1976 . .....covviiieiiiiiiieinerennnnnns Class B 1976
Beam

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Lynne Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Kim Cooper, Larimore

Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
All Around

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Class A1977 .. vviiiieiieieineenernnenenncnnenns Class B 1977
Beam

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars

Stacey Simle, Fargo South Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault

Mo Day, Fargo South Robin Landers, Larimore

Floor Exercise
Greta Sjursen, Dickinson Jane Forward, Oakes
All Around

Greta Sjursen, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
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Girls Gymnastics Meet

Friday, February 24, 1978

8:00-8:30 Coaches Meeting - Open Warmup
8:30-9:30 Scheduled Warmup

9:40 Opening Ceremonies

10:00 Compulsory Routines

1:00-1:20 Open Warmup

1:20-2:20 Schedule Warmup

2:30 Optional Routines
7:00 Finals
8:15 Presentation of Awards

Saturday, February 25, 1978

8:00-8:30 Coaches Meeting - Open Warmup
8:30-9:30 Scheduled Warmup

9:40 Opening Ceremonies

10:00 Compulsory Routines

1:00-1:20 Open Warmup

1:20-2:20 Scheduled Warmup

2:30 Optional Routines
7:00 Finals
8:15 Presentation of Awards

Trophy Presentation by Don Benzie and Don Dehne

Organization of NDHSAA

The North Dakota High School Activities Association is a
voluntary, non-profit organization of the high schools of the State
of North Dakota. All 267 schools eligible for membership belong to
the Association. Membership is granted upon application of the
School Board, at which time the school agrees to enforce the rules
which the members have established and to participate in the
legislative processes of modification and revision of rules to fit
changing needs of the member schools and students.

Board of Directors:

The Board of Directors consists of 10 members, three of which
are superintendents of member Class ‘A’ schools, three
superintendents of Class ‘‘B’’ schools, and one superintendent
and one high school principal as member-at-large. These
representatives are elected by the membership as a whole, with
each school having one vote. In addition, the executive-director of
the North Dakota School Boards Association and the
Superintendent of Public Instruction serve as members of the
Board.

Representative Assembly

The superintendent or high school principal of each school
serves as a member of the representative assembly, with each
school being entitled to one vote. An annual meeting is held each
year to adopt rules and regulations governing interschool contests
and eligibility regulations. All such rules are made by the
Representative Assembly.

District Committees

The district activities are controlled and managed by
committees elected by school officials in each area.
Executive Officers

The administration of the various programs and the
implementation of the policies of the Association are placed in the
hands of an executive director and three assistants who are
employed by the Association.

Harold L. Pedersen
Meet Manager

Welcome To Fargo

Fargo Extends a cordial welcome to all
gymnastics fans from around the state.
Congratulations to the athletes and coaches who
have won the right to compete in the North
Dakota State Girls’s Class A and B Gymnastics
Meet.

This is the first time that a State Gymnastics
Meet has been held in Fargo and the community
is happy to be your host. We hope the fans,
coaches and participants enjoy these two days in
Fargo. Your presence will help make this a
successful event.

I wish to thank the many people who have
worked hard to make this meet possible, the
support from the local business community and
the Fargo Board of Education.

Meet Officials

Judges

Bonnie J. Vander Mulen, Referee, Moorhead
Joyce LeFevre, Jamestown
Lora Fisher, Jamestown
Alicia Vorland, New Rockford
Beverly O’Leary, Kansas
Debra Thingstad, Fargo
Beverly Kluck, Minot
Darlene Jacobs, Edgeley
Pegi Mason, Jamestown
Tammy Blowers, Minot

Sue Hitt, Minot

Lezlie Luer, Valley City
Susan Reed, Hillsboro

Scorers

Kathy Bjorklund - Concordia College, Moorhead, Minn.
Kerry Bjorklund - Concordia College, Moorhead, Minn.
Carolyn Olgaard - NDSU, Fargo

Carol Rasmussen - NDSU, Fargo

Kathy Steffens - St. Benedicts, St. Cloud



Uneven Bars

Class A Competitors

No.
80
88
79
81
406
904
76
188
75
408
405

403
552
599
601
905
902
590
72

Name - School

Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Jane Borman, Fargo South
Kim Clark, Dickinson

Jenny Holm, Fargo North
Julie Bergo, Fargo South
Linda Nygaard, Jamestown
Jackie Marecil, Fargo South
Carla Hintz, Dickinson
Nancy Ward, Dickinson

Kris Schmidt, St. Mary’s
Nancy Davis, Dickinson
Mary Ann Gallagher, Mandan
Sandie Boehm, Mandan
Deena Wald, Ryan

Mary Noonan, Fargo North
Lora Elliot, Fargo North
Babbie Schmeling, Mandan
Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Stacey Simle, Fargo South
1977 Class A Champion

10
12

1
1
12
10

This is a very fast-moving event, with the best exercises being
predominantly those of swinging movements between and around the
two bars [The bars are 59°’ and 90°’ off the floor]. The gymnasts are to
be judged on their fluidity, as well as their ability to perform the
difficult and dangerous moves [such as flips and twists]. The gymnast
loses points for stops, extra swings before a move, falls from the bar,
alternate hand grips, or letting the feet touch the floor.

Nancie Harding, New Rockford

1977 Ciass B Champion

Class B Competitors

no. Name - School Grade
667 Wauhillau Ward, Larimore 11
266  Jean Moser, Edgeley 12
807  Julie Gentz, Oakes 9
1058 Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland 1
655 Donna Bader, Larimore 1
1003 Debbie Beyer, Hillsboro 10
317 Nancie Harding, New Rockford 11
1001 Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro 11
826 Pam Schmitz, Oakes 9
301 Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford 11
513 Delores Schmidt, Linton 9
507  Patty Schmidt, Linton 10
309 Renae Nelson, New Rockford 9
314 Karen Hitz, New Rockford 9
516  Eleanor Jacob, Linton 12
506 Carmilla Oberlander, Linton 9
654  Becky Pifer, Larimore 10
1015 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro 9
651  Wendy Pietron, Larimore 12
1164 Denise Munch, Kenmare 8
1156 Kristi Jessen, Kenmare 10
1161 Stephanie Helmers, Kenmare 7
1351 Lisa Hennessey, Berthold 9

With its music, freer and larger movements, fast tumbling passes
and opportunity for much more creative expression, the floor exercise
is often the favorite event among gymnasts. The superior routines are
really dances that are performed with the ease and grace of ballet, but
including very difficult tumbling such as the back-twisting full
sumersaults.

Jane Forward, Oakes
1977 Class B Champion

Class B Competitors

No. Name - School Grade
667 Wauhillau Ward, Larimore 11
1351 Lisa Hennessey, Berthold 9
1001 Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro 11
301 Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford 11
651 Wendy Pietron, Larimore 12
1356 Kim Schwope, Berthold 7
808 Jane Forward, Oakes 9
1015 Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro 9
1017 Nancy Johnson, Hillsboro 8
1003 Debbie Beyer, Hillsboro 10
663  Sandy Morton, Larimore 10
1304 Carolyn Copes, Tioga 12
314 Karen Hitz, New Rockford 9
1307 Nancy Copes, Tioga 11
504 Gwen Vetsch, Linton 11
1152 Robin Harris, Kenmare 11
309 Renae Nelson, New Rockford 9
1161 Stephanie Helmers, Kenmare 11
303  Colleen Caulfield, New Rockford 11
1156 Kristi Jessen, Kenmare 10
516  Eleanor Jacob, Linton 12
1058 Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland 11

Floor Exercise

Class A Competitors

No.
88
80
79
405
406
72
81
74
552
403
910
904
410
408

206
903
599
592

Name - School

Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Nancy Ward, Dickinson

Kim Clark, Dickinson

Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South
Jane Borman, Fargo South
Fuzzy Johnson, Fargo South
Mary Ann Gallagher, Mandan
Nancy Davis, Dickinson
Susan Nalewaja, Fargo North
Jenny Holm, Fargo North
Annette Zeller, Dickinson
Carla Hintz, Dickinson

Julie Pankow, Minot

Becky Roesler, Bismarck
Tammy Hoaby, Fargo North
Sandi Boehm, Mandan
Nadine Schatz, Mandan
Kris Schmidt, St. Mary’s

Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
1977 Class Champion

—_



1978 Class A Eastern Region Champions 1978 Class Western Region Champion

Dickinson High School
“Midgets’’
Superintendent: Donavan Benzie
Principal: Ross Julson
Athletic Director: Milo Dullum
Head Coach: Steve Carver

Fargo South High School
S‘Bruins,’
Superintendent: Dr. Vern Bennett
Principal: James Spence
Athletic Director: Harold Pedersen
Head Coach: Jim Simle

Assistant Coaches: Charlie Fleck, Kathy
seth, Carlean Jundt.

Hegre
School Colors: Brown and Gold School Colors: Orange and Black
State Meet Participants State Meet Participants
No. Name Grade No. Name
76  Julie Bergo 9 408 Carla Hintz
81 Jane Borman 9 403 Nancy Davis
71  Melissa Dixon 9 410 Annette Zeller
74  Fuzzy Johnson 9 406 Kim Clark
75  Jackie Marcil 7 405 Nancy Ward
79  Susie Schraufek 8
80  Stacey Simle 8
72 Kiristi Tryhus 7
88  Jane Vanyo 10

South High School Girls Gymnastics Team, Front Row: Kristi Tryhus, Fuzzy Johnson, Jackie SRS
Marcil. Back Row: Susie Schraufek, Jane Vanyo, Julie Bergo, Jane Borman, Stacey Simle and Dickinson High School Girls Gymnastics Team, Front to Back: Nancy Ward, Kim Clark, Greta
Melissa Dixon. Sjursen, Gisele Stoltz, Annette Zeller, Nancy Davis, and Carla Hintz.

1978 Class A Eastern Region Runnerup 1978 Class A Western Region Runnerup

Mandan High School
‘“‘Braves”’

Superintendent: Archie Shaw
Principal: Wallace Schmeling
Athletic Director: Lefty Faris
Head Coach: Sue Dittus
Assistant Coach: Nancy Severson
School Colors: Black and White

Fargo North High School
‘‘Spartans’’

Superintendent: Dr. Vern Bennett
Principal: Donald Dehne
Athlete Director: Harold Pedersen
Head Coach: Jack Discher
Assistant Coach: Mary Hubbard
School Colors: Blue and Gold

State Meet Participants
No. Name
552 Mary Ann Gallagher
553 Julie Lahren
590 Babbie Schmeling
592 Nadine Schatz
599 Sandie Boehm

State Meet Participants
No. Name
903 Tammy Hoaby
902 Lora Elliot
905 Mary Noonan
911 Allison Toussaint
910 Susan Nalewaja
904 Jennifer Holm

Fargo North High School Gitls Gymnastics Team, Front Row: Allison Toussaint, Susan Mandan High School Girls Gymnastics Team, Front Row: Sandie Boehm, Mary Ann Gallagher,
Nalewaja, Michelle Frear, Jill Pearson, Barb Wickenheiser. Back Row: Jack Discher, Head Babbie Schmeling, Cathy Keller, Kelly Lundstrom. Back Row: Julie Lahren, Lori Lundstrom,
Coach; Heather Christianson, Tammy Hoaby, Lora Elliot, Mary Noonan, Cathy Meyers, Mary Nadine Schatz, Sara Dietrich, Cheri Aune.

Hubbard, Assistant Coach.

Assistant Coaches: Randy Roller, Deb Lei-

Grade
12
10

Grade
12

10



1978 North Dakota State Girls Gymnastics Championships

NO

CONTESTANT

ALL-AROUND TOTAL

BALANCE BEAM VAULTING FLOOR EXERCISE UNEVEN BARS
Sub Sub Sub Sub Comp. & Opt.
Comp. | Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place | Comp. | Opt. Total | Finals | Total | Place | Comp.| Opt. Total | Finals| Total | Place | Comp.| Opt. Total | Finals| Total | Place. All Events Place




1978 Class B Eastern Region Champion

Larimore High School
‘‘Polar Bears”’
Superintendent: G. F. Muckenhirm
Principal: Arnold Maurer
Athletic Director: Clint Lien
Head Coach: Deb Larson
School Colors: Orange and Black

State Meet Participants
No. Name Grade Y
651 Wendy Peitron 12 Sy O\ 3
667 Wauhillau Ward 11 e {3
655 Donna Bader 11 S & P s /i
663 Sandy Morten 10 \ . g \\/l'i\/' \v/ \./f ' £
654 Becky Pifer 10 vy L (IS A

¢

{ ll - ‘ \m‘

Larimore High School Girls Gymnastic Team, Bottom Row: Wendy Pietron, Coach Deb Larson,
Waubhillau Ward. Second Row: Carla Holweger, Susie Shide, Lea Schempp, Nancy Lee, Kim
Cooper, Elizabeth Godsey, Becky Pifer, Susie Anderson. Back Row: Annette Henry, manager,
Sandy Morten, Janel Muckenhirn, Donna Bader, Karen Kyllo, Dawn Amerine, Tammy Tigum,
LaDene Norgard, Midge Alberts and Sharon Bosard, manager.

1978 Class B Eastern Region Runnerup

Hillsboro High School
‘(Burros’9

Superintendent: Arthus Morlock
Principal: Ray Gibbons
Athletic Director: Dennis Nelson
Head Coach: Bonnie Harvey
Assistant Coach: Stephanie Olson
School Colors: Blue and White

State Meet Participants

No. Name Grade
1000 Molly McLean 12
1001 Kristin Diehl 11
1003 Debbie Beyer 10
1005 Zeena McLean 10
1009 Faye Eisenbeis 9
1015 Monica Rotvold 9

1017 Nancy Johnson 8

.o T P

Hillsboro High School Girls Gymnastics Team, Front Row:Monica Rotvold, Molly McLean, Faye
Eisenbeis, Nancy Johnson, Jill Boeddeker, Zeena McLean. Back Row: Kristen Diehl, Ruth
Kukowski, Susan Diehl, Roxanne Riemer, Debbie Beyer, Shawn Kjos.

1978 Class B Western Region Champion

New Rockford High School Girls Gymnastics Team, Front Row: Sherry Holtz, Judy Allmaras,
Nancie Harding, Carla Nelson, Doreen Lucas. Back Row: Nancy Allmaras, Colleen Caulfield,
Renae Nelson, Donna Betsch, Karen Hitz, Gertrude Allmaras, Coach Mary Rondestvedt.

1978 Class B Western Region Runnerup

Kemare High School Girls Gymnastics Team, Front: Stephanie Helmers. Kneeling: Wendy
Harris, RoxAnne Nelson, Mary Knutson, Kristi Jessen, Anita King, Robin Harris. Back Row:
Denise Munch, Jackie Johnson, Lyndie Wagner, Juliec Wagner, Donna Ankenbauer, Joan
Knutson, Diane Lagorin, Vicki Jensen, Coach Steve Wolfe, Coach Debbie Wilson

1164

New Rockford High School
‘“‘Rockets”’
Superintendent: Gerald Borud
Principal: Tony Storey
Athletic Director: Tony Storey
Coach: Mary Rondestvedt
School Colors: Blue and Gold

State Meet Participants
No. Name
301 Nancy Allmaras
303 Colleen Caulfield
317 Nancie Harding
318 Donna Vetsch
314 Karen Hitz
309 Renae Nelson

Kenmare High School
‘‘Honkers”’

Superintendent:Everett E. Stromme

Principal: Clifford Moser

. Head Coach: Debbie Wilson

Assistant Coach: Steve Wolfe
School Colors: Maroon and Gold

State Meet Participants
No. Name
1152 Robin Harris
1153 Vicki Jenson
1156 Kristi Jessen
1161 Stephanie Helmers
1162 Lyndie Wagner
Denise Munch

Grade
11

11

11

11

9

9

Grade
11
12
10



The gymnast must propel herself over a 43‘‘ high padded horse. A This is probably the most challenging event in girls’ gymnastics

®
‘ l l l ”' standard vault is a front handspring, but complex acrobatics like a half since the gymnast must literally tumble and 3 .
p . . v ly e and dance on a 4 inch wide by a
l g turn into a back sumersault, have been performed with success in high 16 foot long beam, which is 4 feet off the ground. A gymnast will lose .5 . a n C e eam

school competition. A gymnast is scored on the best of her two vaul.ts points for falling off the beam or losing her balance so severely that she
each one taking one and a half seconds to complete. A good vaulter will must grasp the beam. Her performance must be steady and graceful,
have a straight back, smooth flight, good height before and after horse and must inlcude difficult acrobatics: All the while she must smile and
contact, and a controlled landing in her vault. play to the audience.

Class A Competitors Class A Competitors

No. Name - School Grade No. Name - School Grade
80  Stacey Simle, Fargo South 1(8) 79  Susie Schraufek, Fargo South 8
88  Jane Vanyo, Fargo South V! 80  Stacey Simle, Fargo South 8
81 Jane Borman, Fargo South 9 88 Jane Vanyo, Fargo South 10
79  Susie Schraufek, Fargo South 8 81  Jane Borman, Fargo South 9
904 J enny Hol'm, Fargo North 8 72 Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South 7
71 Me.:hs‘sa Dixon, Fargo South 9 75 Jackie Marecil, Fargo South 7
72 Kr1_st1 Tryhus, Fargo South 7 903 Tammy Hoaby, Fargo North 10
76 Julie Bergo, Fargo South 9 855 Tammy McDonald, Valley City 12
552 Mary Ann Gallagher, Mandan 12 406  Kim Clark, Dickinson 8
403  Nancy Davis, Dickinson 10 408 Carla Hintz, Dickinson 12
405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson 7 Kris Schmidt, St. Mary’s

406 Kim ?lark, Dickinson 8 961 Laurie Schwappach, Century 11
599 Sam'il Boehm, Mandan 9 207 Ruth Reimnitz, Bismarck 12
202 Roxi Nelson, Bismarck 7 405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson 7

Kris Schmidt, St. Mary’s Jodi Bredahl’ Minot
590 Babbie Schmeling, Mandan 10 403  Nancy Davis’ Dickinson 10
855 Tammy McDonald, Valley City 10 o ‘ o 911  Allison Toussaint, Fargo North 9
190  Ann Rehak, Jamestown 10 - ® 552 Mary Ann Gallagher, Mandan 12
903 Tammy Hoaby, Fargo North 10 599  Sandi Boehm, Mandan 9
74 Fuzzy Johnson, Fargo South 8 553  Julie Lahren, Mandan 7
910  Susan Nalewaja, Fargo North 8 904 Jenny Holm, Patgo Notth 8
408 Carla Hintz, Dickinson 12 ,
o . ‘ Robbie Landers, Larimore Sue Ruff, Edgeley iy

1977 Class B Champion 1977 Class B Champion

Class B Competitors
Class B Competitors

.
:
\

No. Name - School Grade
1058 Penny Sort i 11
y.S eberg; Mayvﬂle Portland No. Name - School Grade
667 Waubhillau Ward, Larimore 11 . .
. 667  Wauhillau Ward, Larimore 11
1000 Molly McLean, Hillsboro 12 .
! 655 Donna Bader, Larimore 11
1162 Lyndie Wagner, Kenmare 8
’ : 301 Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford 11
654  Beck Pifer, Larimore 10 ; y
. . 651 Wendy Pietron, Larimore 12
1152 Robin Harris, Kenmare 11 . .
. P 1003 Debbie Beyer, Hillsboro 10
1001 Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro 11 .
. 1156 Kristi Jessen, Kenmare 10
807  Julie Gentz, Oakes 9 )
. 808 Jane Forward, Oakes 11
826  Pam Schmitz, Oakes 9 | . . .
. 1001 Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro 11
1353 Laurie Neshem, Bethold 10 .
ot 516  Eleanor Jacob, Linton 12
1153 Vicki Jenson, Kenmare 12 .
oKl 807  Julie Gentz, Oaks 9
1156 Kristi Jessen, Kenmare 10 . N
. 1304 Carolyn Copes, Tioga 12
1005 Zeena McLean, Hillsboro 10 . .
1603 Kim Moll, Lisbon 10
309 Renae Nelson, New Rockford 9 .
1161 Stephanie Helmers, Kenmare 7
301 Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford 11 ;
: 1307 Nancy Copes, Tioga 11
1354 Kitty Schaan, Berthold 8 )
R 1355 Kim Schwope, Berthold 10
516  Eleanor Jacob, Linton 12 . .
1152 Robin Harris, Kenmare 11
303  Colleen Caulfield, New Rockford 11 . ) .
3 1009 Faye Eisenbeis, Hillsboro 9
314  Karen Hitz, New Rockford 9 .
. 1058 Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland 11
1351 Lisa Hennessey, Berthold 9
s 303  Colleen Caulfield, New Rockford 11
663 Sandy Morton, Larimore 10 309 R Nelson, New Rockford 9 .
Mo Day, Fargo South 1003 Debbie Beyer, Hillsboro 10 enige Nelohs TeH Reeean Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

. . . 1351 Lisa Hennessey, Berthold 9 .
1977 Class A Champion 651 Wendy Pietron, Larimore 12 314  Karen Hitz, New Rockford g 1977 Class A Champion



All Around

Class A Competitors

No. Name - School
80 Stacey Simle, Fargo South
88 Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
79 Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
81 Jane Borman, Fargo South
72 Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South
406  Kim Clark, Dickinson
904 Jenny Holm, Fargo North
405 Nancy Ward, Dickinson
552  Mary Ann Gallagher, Mandan
403  Nancy Davis, Dickinson
408 Carla Hintz, Dickinson

Kris Schmidt, St. Mary’s

Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
1977 Class A Champion

Sue Ruff, Edgeley
1977 Class B Champion

Class B Competitors

No. Name - School

667  ‘Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
1001 Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro

301 Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
1058 Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
1003 Debbie Beyer, Hillsboro

651 Wendy Pietron, Larimore

807  Julie Gentz, Oakes

1156 Kristi Jessen, Kenmare

1351 Lisa Hennessey, Berthold

314 Karen Hitz, New Rockford

309 Renae Nelson, New Rockford
516  Eleanor Jacob, Linton

Grade
11
11
11
11
10
12

10

12

1977 State Class Champions Fargo South

i
L.

Fargo South High School Class A Girls
Gymnastics Champions are, Front Row:
Becky Raymond, Susie Schraufek, Mo Day,
Stacey Simle, Karen Hegre. Back Row:
Jane Borman, Susie Lewis, Carolyn
Olgaard, Julie Bergo and Jane Vanyo.

Hillsboro High School Class B Girls
Gymnastics Champions are, First Row:
Shawn Kjos, Roxanne Reimer, Susan
Diehl, Molly McLean, Faye Eisenbeis,
Coach Bonnie Harvey. Second Row:
Monica Rotvold, Kristen Diehl, Jan
Boeddeker. Third Row: Jill Boeddeker,
Debbie Beger, Nancy Johnson.



Girls Gymnastics Records 1969—1977

Top Five Team Placement
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Dickinson 211.93

Fargo South 200.78

Jamestown 181.66

Minot 179.96

Fargo North 161.86
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Dickinson 213.00 New Rockford 99.9
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Fargo South 210.85 Hillsboro 143.05
Dickinson 207.02 New Rockford 139.10
Mandan 99.15 Larimore 134.25
Minot 81.85 Linton 128.21
Jamestown 77.55 Tioga 95.35

Individual Event Champions
- Single Class System
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Tumbling Trampoline

Marilyn Falk, Jamestown Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South

Balance Beam Uneven Bars

Heather Snell, Jamestown Julie Nelson, Jamestown

Vaulting Floor Exercise

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

All Around - Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
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Beam

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars

Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

Vault

Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s

Floor Exercise
Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Melissa Henning, Fargo South
All Around
Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown Jo Pavicic, Fargo South
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Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
Uneven Bars
Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault
Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise
Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
All Around
Melissa Henning, Fargo South Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Uneven Bars
Marcia Urban, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault
Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Individual Event Champions
-Class A and Class B

Class A1976 . ...cooviiiiieiiiiiiennenennnnennns Class B 1976
Beam

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Lynne Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Kim Cooper, Larimore

Floor Exercise
Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
All Around

Robin Huebner, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
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Beam

Susie Schraufek, Fargo South Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars

Stacey Simle, Fargo South Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault

Mo Day, Fargo South Robin Landers, Larimore

Floor Exercise
Greta Sjursen, Dickinson Jane Forward, Oakes
All Around

Greta Sjursen, Dickinson Sue Ruff, Edgeley
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